
Dated: 26/11/2025 

Dear Parent 

Due to the onset of winter and the visible drop in temperature, kindly note that the school will 
follow revised timings w.e.f. 1" December,2025 till further notice in order to ensure the health 
and safety of our students. 

Revised Winter School Timings from 1/12/2025: 

Classes Nursery to Prep: 9:30 a.m. tol:00 p.m. 
Classes I to XII: 8:30a.m. 2:30 to p.m. 

Classes 

Nursery 
Pre 

Primary 
I-II 
III 

IV-V 

VI-VIII 

Brain International School 
Vikas Puri, New Delhi 

IX-XII 

Dispersal Schedule for the students of classes Nursery to XII. 

Dispersal of 
Bus users 

12:30pm 

Warm Regards 

12:30pm 

Principal 

2:15pm 
2:15pm 
2:15pm 
2:15pm 
2:15pm 

Walkers 

12:45pm 

1:00pm 
2:00pm 
2:05pm 
2:10pm 
2:15pm 
2:20pm 

users to make arrangements accordingly. 

Private van dispersal will be from Gate no-2 

Dispersal Gate 
for Self/ 
Walkers 

Gate No-1 

Gate No-1 
Gate No-1 

Gate No-1 

Gate No-1 
Gate No-1 
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Gate No-2 

(Nursery & Prep at 12:35pm & I to XIl at 2:30pm.) 

School transport will ply as per the revised schedule & non-school transport 

Parents must carry parents I card for the smooth dispersal. 

Pvt Van 

(Gate no:2) 

12:35pm 

2:30pm 

We look forward to your cooperation in ensuring the well-being and comfort of our students. 
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