不 人

Brain International School

Vikas Puri, New Delhi

Dated: 26/11/2025

Ref no: BIS/578/25

Dear Parent

Due to the onset of winter and the visible drop in temperature, kindly note that the school will follow **revised timings w.e.f.** 1st **December,2025** till further notice in order to ensure the health and safety of our students.

★ Revised Winter School Timings from 1/12/2025:

• Classes Nursery to Prep: 9:30 a.m. to1:00 p.m.

• Classes I to XII: 8:30a.m. 2:30 to p.m.

Dispersal Schedule for the students of classes Nursery to XII.

Classes	Dispersal of Bus users	Walkers	Dispersal Gate for Self / Walkers	Pvt Van (Gate no:2)
Nursery	12:30pm	12:45pm	Gate No-1	12:35pm
Pre-				
Primary	12:30pm	1:00pm	Gate No-1	
I-II	2:15pm	2:00pm	Gate No-1	2:30pm
III	2:15pm	2:05pm	Gate No-1	
IV-V	2:15pm	2:10pm	Gate No-1	
VI-VIII	2:15pm	2:15pm	Gate No-1	
IX-XII	2:15pm	2:20pm	Gate No-2	

- School transport will ply as per the revised schedule & non-school transport users to make arrangements accordingly.
- Private van dispersal will be from Gate no-2 (Nursery & Prep at 12:35pm & I to XII at 2:30pm.)
- Parents must carry parents I card for the smooth dispersal.

We look forward to your cooperation in ensuring the well-being and comfort of our students.

Warm Regards

Principal